and the three months ended March 31, 2009 assume that the spin-off of Altisource occurred as of January 1, 2008.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has been prepared based upon information and assumptions that management
believes are reasonable. However, the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative and informational
purposes only and does not purport to represent what Ocwen’s results of operations or financial condition would have been if the spin-off of
Altisource had occurred on the assumed dates nor is it necessarily indicative of Ocwen’s future financial performance. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information presented herein should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto
included in Ocwen’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three
months ended March 31, 2009, which are incorporated herein by reference.

8

Edgar Filing: OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3

16

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2009

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

OCN
Historical

Less
Altisource
Historical

Pro forma
Adjustments
Relating to
Altisource
Spin-off

OCN Pro
Forma Note

Assets
Cash $ 158,855 $ 5,249 $ — $ 153,606
Trading securities, at fair value
Investment grade auction rate 238,161 — — 238,161
Subordinates and residuals 4,028 — — 4,028
Loans held for resale, at lower of cost or
fair value 44,670 — — 44,670
Advances 172,459 — — 172,459
Match funded advances 881,244 — — 881,244
Mortgage servicing rights 140,603 — — 140,603
Receivables, net 49,433 14,542 4,700 39,591 (1)
Deferred tax assets, net 167,913 — 1,759 169,672 (2)
Intangibles, including goodwill 45,589 45,589 — —
Premises and equipment, net 11,799 8,752 — 3,047
Investments in unconsolidated entities 22,115 — — 22,115
Other assets 92,647 1,947 90,700

Total assets $ 2,029,516 $ 76,079 $ 6,459 $ 1,959,896

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Match funded liabilities $ 790,300 $ — $ — $ 790,300
Lines of credit and other secured
borrowings 144,065 — — 144,065
Investment line 186,568 — — 186,568
Servicer liabilities 90,365 — — 90,365
Debt securities 108,843 — — 108,843
Deferred tax liability — 1,759 1,759 — (2)
Other liabilities 82,697 11,348 4,700 76,049 (1)

Total liabilities 1,402,838 13,107 6,459 1,396,190

Equity
Ocwen Financial Corporation
stockholders’ equity
Common stock, $.01 par value;
200,000,000 shares authorized;
62,963,498 shares issued and
outstanding at March 31, 2009 630 — — 630
Additional paid-in capital 203,898 — (62,972) 140,926 (3)
Retained earnings 420,010 — — 420,010

Edgar Filing: OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3

17

Parent equity — 62,972 62,972 — (3)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income, net of income taxes 1,836 — — 1,836

Total Ocwen Financial Corporation
stockholders’ equity 626,374 62,972 — 563,402
Minority interest in subsidiaries 304 — — 304

Total equity 626,678 62,972 — 563,706

Total liabilities and equity $ 2,029,516 $ 76,079 $ 6,459 $ 1,959,896

9

Edgar Filing: OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3

18

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Continuing Operations
for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

OCN Historical
Less Altisource
Historical

Pro forma
Adjustments
Relating to
Altisource
Spin-off

OCN Pro
Forma Note

Revenue
Servicing and subservicing fees $ 78,810 $ 13,842 $ — $ 64,968
Process management fees 33,692 21,947 (2,030) 9,715 (4)
Other revenues 2,088 6,830 5,395 653 (4)

Total revenue 114,590 42,619 3,365 75,336

Operating expenses
Compensation and benefits 28,545 13,074 — 15,471
Amortization of servicing rights 10,041 — — 10,041
Servicing and origination 12,638 10,604 — 2,034
Technology and communications 4,808 4,325 3,365 3,848 (4)
Professional services 7,186 827 — 6,359
Occupancy and equipment 6,046 2,135 — 3,911
Other operating expenses 3,002 4,516 — (1,514) (5)

Total operating expenses 72,266 35,481 3,365 40,150

Income from operations 42,324 7,138 — 35,186

Other income (expense)
Interest income 2,165 — — 2,165
Interest expense (16,663) (614) (569) (16,618) (6)
Loss on trading securities (380) — — (380)
Gain on debt repurchases 534 — — 534
Loss on loans held for resale, net (4,554) — — (4,554)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
entities 27 — — 27
Other, net (189) (5) — (184)

Other expense, net (19,060) (619) (569) (19,010)

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 23,264 6,519 (569) 16,176
Income tax expense (benefit) 8,037 2,080 (202) 5,755

Income from continuing operations 15,227 4,439 (367) 10,421
70 — — 70

Edgar Filing: OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3

19

Net loss from continuing operations
attributable to minority interest in
subsidiaries

Income from continuing operations
attributable to Ocwen Financial
Corporation (OCN) $ 15,297 $ 4,439 $ (367) $ 10,491

Basic earnings per share
Income from continuing operations
attributable to OCN common
shareholders $ 0.24 $ 0.17

Diluted earnings per share
Income from continuing operations
attributable to OCN common
shareholders $ 0.24 $ 0.17

Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic 62,750,010 62,750,010
Diluted 67,871,466 63,233,420

10

Edgar Filing: OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-3

20

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Continuing Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2008
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

OCN Historical
Less Altisource
Historical

Pro forma
Adjustments
Relating to
Altisource
Spin-off

OCN Pro
Forma Note

(As Adjusted)
Revenue
Servicing and subservicing fees $ 368,026 $ 61,457 $ 13 $ 306,582
Process management fees 113,244 71,555 (5,536) 36,153 (4)
Other revenues 10,858 27,351 19,705 3,212 (4)

Total revenue 492,128 160,363 14,182 345,947

Operating expenses
Compensation and benefits 125,549 59,311 — 66,238
Amortization of servicing rights 52,461 — — 52,461
Servicing and origination 52,951 35,825 — 17,126
Technology and communications 22,327 19,912 14,169 16,584 (4)
Professional services 34,615 3,269 — 31,346
Occupancy and equipment 22,978 8,125 — 14,853
Other operating expenses 12,474 16,694 13 (4,207) (5)

Total operating expenses 323,355 143,136 14,182 194,401

Income from operations 168,773 17,227 — 151,546

Other income (expense)
Interest income 14,696 16 — 14,680
Interest expense (86,574) (2,607) (2,269) (86,236) (6)
Loss on trading securities (35,480) — — (35,480)
Loss on debt repurchases (86) — — (86)
Loss on loans held for resale, net (17,096) — — (17,096)
Equity in losses of unconsolidated
entities (13,110) — — (13,110)
Other, net (141) (35) — (106)

Other expense, net (137,791) (2,626) (2,269) (137,434)

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 30,982 14,601 (2,269) 14,112
Income tax expense 12,006 5,382 (918) 5,706

Income from continuing operations 18,976 9,219 (1,351) 8,406